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Chris Breazeale California 
Department of 
Education

Science, 
Technology, 
Engineering, and 
Mathematics Office 
(Professional 
Learning Support 
Division), Education 
Programs Consultant

1430 N Street, Suite 4309, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-319-0600 916-323-2833 CBreazeale@cde.ca.gov www.cde.ca.gov/pd/c
a/sc/stemintrod.asp

Lynn Campbell Sierra Nevada 
Conservancy

Mount Lassen Area 
Representative

11521 Blocker Drive, Suite 
205, Auburn, CA  95603

Same 530-823-4695; 
877-257-1212

530-823-4665 Lynn.Campbell@sierrane
vada.ca.gov

www.sierranevada.ca.
gov; 
www.SierraNevadaGe
otourism.org

Nita Davidson California 
Department of 
Pesticide 
Regulation

Pest Management 
and Licensing

1001 I Street, Sacramento CA 
95814

Same 916-324-4272 916-324-9006 Nita.Davidson@cdpr.ca.g
ov

www.cdpr.ca.gov

Michael De 
Lasaux

UC Agriculture and 
Natural Resources

Natural Resources 
Advisor

208 Fairground Road, Quincy, 
CA 95971

Same 530-283-6125 530-283-6088 mjdelasaux@ucanr.edu http://ucce-plumas-
sierra.ucanr.edu/

Sandra Derby UC Agriculture and 
Natural Resources

Project Learning 
Tree State 
Coordinator

2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 
95618

Same 530-394-7003 None stderby@ucdavis.edu http://ucanr.edu/sites/
PLT_UCCE/

Laura Drath California 
Department of Fish 
and Wildlife

North Central Region 
Interpretive Services; 
Fish and Wildlife 
Interpreter II

1701 Nimbus Road, Rancho 
Cordova, CA 95670

Same 916-358-2884 916-358-2912 Laura.Drath@wildlife.ca.g
ov

www.wildlife.ca.gov

Annie Kohut 
Frankel

California Coastal 
Commission

Public Education 
Program

45 Fremont Street, Suite 2000, 
San Francisco CA 94105-2219

Same 415-597-5888 415-904-5216 Annie.Frankel@coastal.c
a.gov

www.coastforyou.org

Brook Gamble UC Agriculture and 
Natural Resources

UC California 
Naturalist Program, 
California Naturalist 
Representative

4070 University Road, 
Hopland, CA 95449

Same 707-744-1424 
x108

707-744-1040 bgamble@ucanr.edu http://calnat.ucanr.edu
/

Shannon 
Gordon

California 
Department of 
Education

STEM Office, 
Professional 
Learning Support 
Division; Education 
Program Consultant

STEM Office, 1430 N Street, 
Suite 4309, Sacramento, CA 
95814-5901

Same 916-319-0190 916-323-2833 Sgordon@cde.ca.gov www.cde.ca.gov
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Heather Holm California State 

Parks
Interpretation and 
Education Division, 
Interpretive Planning 
and Programs

1416 9th St, Sacramento, CA 
95814

P.O. Box 942896, 
Sacramento, CA 
94296-0001

916-651-8451 916-654-9048 heather.holm@parks.ca.gov www.parks.ca.gov/learni
ng

Gregory "Greg" 
Ira

UC Agriculture and 
Natural Resources

UC California 
Naturalist Program 
Coordinator

2801 Second Street, Davis, CA 
95618

Same 530-750-1265 none gcira@ucanr.edu http://calnat.ucanr.edu
/

Lesa Johnston California 
Department of Fish 
and Wildlife

Education Specialist 1807 13th Street, Suite 104, 
Sacramento, CA 95811

Same 916-322-8933 916-322-8989 lesa.johnston@wildlife.ca.
gov

www.wildlife.ca.gov

Kelly M. Kell California 
Department of 
Resources 
Recycling and 
Recovery 
(Calrecycle)

Office of Education 
and the 
Environment, 
Marketing and 
Outreach Director

1001 I Street, 13th Floor, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-341-6209 916-319-7586 kelly.kell@calrecycle.ca.g
ov

www.californiaeei.org

Amy Lethbridge Mountains 
Recreation & 
Conservation 
Authority

Deputy Executive 
Officer

Los Angeles River Center & 
Gardens, 570 West Ave 26, 
Suite 100, Los Angeles, CA 
90065

Same 323-221-9944, 
ext. 188

323-221-9934 Amy.Lethbridge@mrca.ca
.gov  

www.mrca.ca.gov. 
www.lamountains.com

Janet Mann California 
Department of 
Education

Literacy, History, and 
Arts Leadership 
Office, Professional 
Learning Support 
Division; Education 
Programs Consultant

1430 N Street, Suite 4309, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-323-5818 jmann@cde.ca.gov

Lana McAllister California Energy 
Commission

Media and Public 
Communications

1516 9th Street, MS 29, 
Sacramento, CA  95814

Same 916-654-4989 916-653-5590 Lana.Mcallister@energy.c
a.gov

www.energyquest.ca.
gov

Adina 
Merenlender

UC Agriculture and 
Natural Resources

UC California 
Naturalist Program, 
California Naturalist 
Co-Director

4070 University Road. 
Hopland, CA 95449

Same 707-744-1424 
x106

707-744-1040 adinam@berkeley.edu http://calnat.ucanr.edu
/

Melissa Miranda California State 
Parks

Division of Boating 
and Waterways / 
Education Unit

One Capitol Mall, Suite 410, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-327-1832 916-327-1772 Melissa.Miranda@parks.c
a.gov

www.dbw.parks.ca.go
v

Laurie 
Monserrat

Office of 
Environmental 
Health Hazard 
Assessment

Scientific Affairs 
Division, Research 
Scientist I

1001 I Street, Rm 12-40D, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

PO Box 4010, 
Sacramento CA 
95812-4010

415-663-9535 916-322-9705 Laurie.Monserrat@oehha.
ca.gov

www.oehha.ca.gov

David Moore California 
Department of Fish 
and Wildlife

Interpretive Services 
Supervisor, Bay 
Delta Region

7329 Silverado Trail, Napa, CA 
94558

Same 707-766-8380 None David.Moore@wildlife.ca.
gov

www.wildlife.ca.gov
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Judy Nottoli California Air 

Resources Board
Office of the 
Ombudsman, Air 
Resources Engineer

1001  I Street, 24th Floor, 
Sacramento CA 95814

PO Box 2815 
Sacramento CA 
95812-2815

916-322-7429 916-322-4737 jnottoli@arb.ca.gov www.arb.ca.gov; 
www.coolcalifornia.or
g; 
www.driveclean.ca.go
v

Chris Parry California Coastal 
Commission

None 45 Fremont Street, Suite 2000, 
San Francisco, CA 94105-
2219

Same 415-904-5208 415-904-5400 Chris.Parry@coastal.ca.g
ov

www.coastforyou.org

David A. Pegos California 
Department of Food 
and Agriculture

Special Assistant 1220 N Street, Suite 221, 
Sacramento, CA 95614

Same 916-654-0317 916-651-2900 david.pegos@cdfa.ca.gov www.cdfa.ca.gov

Christy Porter 
Humpert

California 
Department of 
Resources 
Recycling and 
Recovery 
(Calrecycle)

Office of Education 
and the 
Environment, Senior 
Environmental 
Education Specialist

1001 I Street, MS 13A, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-341-6771 916-319-7228 Christy.PorterHumpert@calr
ecycle.ca.gov

www.CalRecycle.ca.g
ov

Paul Penn California 
Environmental 
Protection Agency

Office of the 
Secretary; 
Emergency 
Management & 
Refinery Safety 
Program Manager

1001 I Street, 25th Floor, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-327-9558 None paul.penn@calepa.ca.gov www.calepa.ca.gov/R
efinery

Michelle 
Ramirez

Office of 
Environmental 
Health Hazard 
Assessment

Proposition 65 
Implementation 
Program; External 
and Legislative 
Affairs; 
Environmental 
Scientist

1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 
95814

P.O. Box 4010, MS-
12B, Sacramento, 
CA 95812-4010

916-327-3015 916-323-2265 Michelle.Ramirez@oehha.ca
.gov

www.oehha.ca.gov

Sandra Salazar-
Thompson

California Water 
Boards

Office of Public 
Participation

1001 I Street, Sacramento, CA 
95814

Same 916-341-5849 916-341-5252 Sandra.Salazar-
Thompson@waterboards.ca.
gov

www.waterboards.ca.
gov

Kathryn (Kathy) 
Schulz

California 
Department of 
Water Resources

Public Affairs Office; 
Water Education 
Branch; Water 
Education Specialist

1416 Ninth Street, Room 215-
39, Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-653-9892 kathryn.schulz@water.ca.go
v

www.water.ca.gov/educ
ation/

Anne Stephens California State 
University, Chico

Department of 
Science Education; 
Lecturer

400 West First Street, Chico, 
CA 95929-0535

Same 530-898-5515; 
DSE Office 
530-898-4599

530-898-4580 akstephens@csuchico.ed
u

www.csuchico.edu/sc
ed
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Lesley Taylor California 

Department of 
Education

California Green 
Ribbon Schools 
(School Facilities 
and Transportation 
Services Division), 
Program Lead

1430 N Street, Suite 1201, 
Sacramento, CA 95814

Same 916-322-0310 916-323-7526 LTaylor@cde.ca.gov www.cde.ca.gov/ls/fa/
sf/greenribbonprog.as
p

Tony Vasquez California 
Conservation Corps

Corps Member 
Development, 
Education Analyst

1719 24th Street, Sacramento, 
CA  95816

Same 916-341-3241 916-445-1007 Tony.Vasquez@ccc.ca.go
v

www.ccc.ca.gov

Edward Wong California Air 
Resources Board

Office of the 
Ombudsman, Air 
Pollution Specialist

1001 I Street, 24th Floor, 
Sacramento CA 95814

PO Box 2815, 
Sacramento, CA 
95812-2815

916-322-6925 916-322-4737 ewong@arb.ca.gov    www.arb.ca.gov; 
www.coolcalifornia.or
g; 
www.driveclean.ca.go

Liz Baskins California 
Foundation for 
Agriculture in the 
Classroom

2300 River Plaza Drive, 
Sacramento, CA 95833

Same 916-561-5637 916-561-5697 liz@learnaboutag.org www.LearnAboutAg.o
rg

Brian Brown Water Education 
Foundation

California Project 
WET, California 
Project WET 
Coordinator

1401 21st Street, Suite 200, 
Sacramento, CA 95811

Same 916-444-6240 916-448-7699 projectwet@watereducati
on.org

www.watereducation.
org

Eric 
Canteenwala 

US EPA, Region 9 Environmental 
Protection Specialist

75 Hawthorne Street, LND-2-1, 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Same 415-972-3932 Canteenwala.Eric@epa.gov www.epa.gov/education

Judy Culbertson California 
Foundation for 
Agriculture in the 
Classroom

Executive Director 2300 River Plaza Drive, 
Sacramento, CA 95833

Same 916-561-5625 916-561-5697 jculbertson@CFBF.com www.LearnAboutAg.org

Tom Drake California 
Association for 
Environmental and 
Outdoor Education 
(CAEOE)

Marketing 
Coordinator

Tom Drake, Science Teacher, 
Henry J. Kaiser High School, 
11155 Almond Avenue, 
Fontana, CA 92337

Same 714-338-9629 tom@aeoe.org www.aeoe.org

Carolyn Kolstad US Fish & Wildlife 
Service

Schoolyard  Habitat 
Coordinator

11641 Blocker Drive, Suite 
110, Auburn, CA 95603

Same O: 530-889-
2308 C: 916-
201-3051

None carolyn_kolstad@fws.gov http://www.fws.gov/cn
o/conservation/school
yard.cfm

Christiane 
Maertens

North American 
Association for 
Environmental 
Education

Deputy Director 2000 P Street, NW, Suite 540, 
Washington, DC 20036

Same 310-279-7370 None christiane.maertens@gma
il.com

www.naaee.net
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Jessica Sawko California Science 

Teachers 
Association

Executive Director 950 Glenn Drive, Suite 150, 
Folsom, CA 95630

Same 916-979-7004 916-979-7023 jessica@cascience.org http://www.cascience.
org/csta/csta.asp; 
http://www.classrooms
cience.org/

Reed Schneider California 
Association for 
Environmental and 
Outdoor Education 
(CAEOE)

President and Board 
Chair

None NatureBridge 
Yosemite c/o Reed 
Schneider, 
Yosemite National 
Park, P.O. Box 
487, Yosemite, CA 
95389

209-379-9511 
x17

rschneider@naturebridge.
org

www.aeoe.org

DeAnn 
Tenhunfeld

California 
Foundation for 
Agriculture in the 
Classroom

Curriculum 
Coordinator

2300 River Plaza Drive, 
Sacramento, CA 95833

Same 916-561-5625 916-561-5697 deann@learnaboutag.org learnaboutag.org

Kay Antunez California 
Community Forests 
Foundation

None 4605 North Avenue, 
Sacramento, CA 95821

PO Box 77, 
Eagleville, CA 
96110

650-773-4866 None kayantunez@gmail.com www.caltrees.org

Susan Knadle Retired: Office of 
Environmental 
Health Hazard 
Assessment

UC Davis 
Department of 
Environmental 
Toxicology, Adjunct 
Professor

C: 530-400-
8885

None susan.knadle@comcast.n
et

http://etox.ucdavis.ed
u/
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